
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1953

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 MAY, 2016


LOAN FOR HIGHWAY PROJECTS


1953.   SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL:


  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the Government has sought any soft loans from any multilateral agencies for various highway projects in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether the Government has any proposal to make loan agreements with State owned agencies like life Insurance corporation for road development projects in the country; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b): JICA has pledged ODA loan of 96457 Million Japanese Yen (Rs. 6055 Crores) in two tranches for widening and upgradation of NH 54 from Km 8 to 380 km in Mizoram and

NH 51 from Km 85 to 95 and Km 101 to 145 in Meghalaya for the year.

(c)       No Madam.

(d)       Does not arise.

******

